#### **Dymista**



Dymista nasal is a combined medicine used to treat nasal symptoms such as congestion, sneezing, and runny nose caused by seasonal allergies. Azelastine is an antihistamine that reduces the effects of the natural chemical histamine in the body. Histamine can produce symptoms of sneezing, itching, watery eyes, and runny nose. Fluticasone is a steroid that prevents the release of substances in the body that cause inflammation

Active ingredient: Azelastine/fluticasone

Brand(s):Azeflo Manufacturer: Lupin Disease(s):Allergy

#### Dymista 140mcg/50mcg

	Per spray	Per Pack	Order
1 spray	\$ 34.95	\$ 34.95	Add to cart
2 spray	\$ 33.98	\$ 67.95 <del>\$69.90</del>	Add to cart
3 spray	\$ 32.98	\$ 98.95 <del>\$104.85</del>	Add to cart
4 spray	\$ 31.99	\$ 127.95 <del>\$139.80</del>	Add to cart
5 spray	\$ 29.99	\$ 149.95 <del>\$174.75</del>	Add to cart

### Dymista nasal spray

## What is Dymista?

Dymista nasal spray contains a combination of azelastine and fluticasone. Azelastine is an antihistamine that reduces the effects of natural chemical histamine in the body. Histamine can produce symptoms of sneezing, itching, watery eyes, and runny nose.

Fluticasone is a steroid that prevents the release of substances in the body that cause inflammation.

Dymista nasal spray is used to treat nasal symptoms such as congestion, sneezing, and runny nose caused by seasonal allergies.

Dymista nasal spray is for use in adults and children who are at least 6 years old.

## Important Information

You should not use Dymista if you are allergic to azelastine (Astelin, Astepro, Optivar) or fluticasone (Advair, Cutivate, Flovent, Flonase, Veramyst), or if you are also taking ritonavir (Norvir, Kaletra).

Before using Dymista, tell your doctor if you have glaucoma or cataracts, diabetes, herpes simplex virus of your eyes, tuberculosis or any other infection, sores or ulcers inside your nose, or if you have recently had injury of or surgery on your nose.

It may take up to several days of using Dymista nasal spray before your symptoms improve. Tell your doctor if your symptoms do not improve after a week of treatment.

Fluticasone can lower blood cells that help your body fight infections. Avoid being near people who are sick or have infections. Call your doctor for preventive treatment if you are exposed to chicken pox or measles. These conditions can be serious or even fatal in people who are using steroid medication.

Do not share Dymista with other people, even if they have the same symptoms you have. Do not give this medicine to a child younger than 12 years old without medical advice. Steroid medication can affect growth in children. Talk with your doctor if you think your child is not growing at a normal rate while using this medication.

# Before taking this medicine

To make sure Dymista is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have ever had:

- sores or ulcers inside your nose;
- an injury of or surgery on your nose;
- chickenpox or measles;